RECORDATION TD A DEM	FORM COVER SHEET
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	MARKS ONLY arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party: Ergoline, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership X] Corporation – State of Delaware [] Other	Name: _JK North America, Inc. Internal Address: _ Street Address I Walter Kratz Drive
	City: Jonesboro State: AR ZIP: 72401 [] Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	[] Association
. Nature of conveyance	[] General Partnership
Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other : Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of ☐ Corporation changing name of corporation Xecution Date: August 22, 2003	X] Corporation – State of Delaware
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Additional numbers of	B. Trademark No.(s) 2,028,391
Additional numbers atta Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
ameJodi-Ann McLane ternal Address:Bowditch & Dewey, LLP	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
eet Address: 161 Worcester Road P.O. Box 9320	Authorized to charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account
ty: <u>Framingham</u> State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>01701-9320</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page only if paying by deposit account)
	8. Deposit account number:
	50-1935
Statement and signature.	E THIS SPACE
the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tument.	True and correct and the attached is a true copy of the original My Signature Date

 $\{J: \label{eq:conditional} $$ \{J: \label{eq:conditional} $$ I00732\4024\001\F0274692.DOC; 1\}$ B\&D Rev. 10/03 $$ $$ I00732\4024\001\F0274692.DOC; 1$$ I00732\4024\001\F0274692.DOC; 1$$ I00732\4024\001\F0274692.DOC; 1$$ I00732\4024\001\F0274692.DOC; 1$$ I00732\4024\001\F0274692.DOC; 1$$ I00732\4024\001\F0274692.DOC; 1$$ I00732\4024\001\100732\10073\100732\1007$

TRADEMARK REEL: 002929 FRAME: 0376

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:23 PM 08/22/2003 FILED 05:01 PM 08/22/2003 SRV 030549558 - 3009136 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ERGOLINE, INC.

Ergoline, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CHRITIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of Ergoline, Inc., by unanimous written consent, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED: That the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as amended, said Article shall be as follows:

"That the name of this corporation is IK North America, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder of said corporation has given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 and Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Ergoline, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by Michael C. Hadjinian, its President, this 22 day of August, 2003.

Michael C. Hadjinian/President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002929 FRAME: 0377

RECORDED: 08/20/2004